Industrial
Hydraulics
Electric Drives
and Controls
Linear Motion and
Assembly Technologies Pneumatics
Service
Automation

The AS/CEMA10 application software must only be used with
the RC2-2/20 control unit and other accessories (see page 5).
When placing an order, the hardware and software type codes
should be linked by a "+".
Example: RC2-2/20+AS/CEMA10
Power
supply Ignition lock
RC2-2 control unit
with CEMA software BODEM
PC
softwareRS232
Diagnostics
socket
BB-3
 control panel
Max.
2 switch outputs
Max. 4 setpoint
sensors
Max. 8 switches
Drive motor Variable
displacement pump
A4VG...EP or A10VG...EP
or max. 2 valve disks
RS232
Fixed displacement motor
A2FM or
A2FE or
A4FM or
A10FM
Any control unit
Max. 3 speeds
CAN Bus
How it Works
The CAN expansion module is designed to actuate a variable
displacement pump in an open or closed circuit and one or two
valve disks.
The following is an example of the hydraulic configuration used:
• An A4VG or A10VG variable displacement pump with
electro-proportional (EP) control combined with one or more
A2FM, A2FE, A4FM or A10FM fixed displacement motors
Mobile Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 95 340/11.04    CEMA CAN Expansion Module 3/6
Function
CAN Communication
The CAN expansion module provides the control unit that
is controlling the hydraulic drive with additional inputs and
outputs. The first control unit works as the master and the CAN
expansion module as the slave.
The CAN expansion module can send and receive messages:
• Send messages: The CAN expansion module reads the
values that are present at its inputs and sends this scaled
raw data to the master.
• Receive message: The CAN expansion module receives the
setpoints for its outputs sent by the master and actuates the
outputs accordingly.
• In addition to the input values, status information for the
outputs is also reported to the master.
Inputs/Outputs
Various inputs can be used twice. This usage is specified by
the master in the first receive message after a reset.
The following inputs and outputs are available:
Inputs/Outputs Value range Maximum
number
Analog
voltage inputs
0 to 5 V 4
Analog current inputs 0 … 20 mA 2
Switch inputs low < 1.5 V
high > 4.5 V
8
Frequency inputs 0 … 10 kHz
> 1 Vrms
3